

Ø

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4491/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2013 in CRLBA No.512/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIL SAQUIB NACHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep C., Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent.

List the matter in the third week of July, 2013.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master