

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4491/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2013 in CRLBA
No.512/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIL SAQUIB NACHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7577 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8526 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions on 15th July, 2014.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master