

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4491/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2013  
in CRLBA No. 512/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIL SAQUIB NACHAN Respondent(s)  
(with appln. for stay and office report)  
with  
SLP (Crl.) No. 7577/2013  
(with appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and stay and  
office report)

with  
SLP (Crl.) No. 8526/2013  
(with appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.  
Ms. Harudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sihal, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Chindra, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagan Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matters on 22nd July, 2014 for final disposal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.07.19  
12:53:02 IST  
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER