

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4491/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2013  
in CRLBA No. 512/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIL SAQUIB NACHAN

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(Crl.)No. 7577 of 2013

SLP(Crl.)No. 8526 of 2013

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from 21st April, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.03.30

17:47:19 IST

Reason: