

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4491/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2013 in CRLBA No. 512/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMIL SAQUIB NACHAN

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 7577/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8526/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6373/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Rinku Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akil Sibal, Adv.

Mrs. Pradeep Chandar, Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.)No. 4491 of 2013

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, we make it clear that all findings/observations and views expressed by the High Court in the impugned order are only for the purpose of bail and shall not affect the trial of the case against the respondent-accused.

SLP(Cr1.)No. 7577, 8526 and 6373 of 2014

List on next Wednesday i.e. 29th April, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER